date 08/11/2020
page 1 of 3
SERIES:  SJ-6308 │ DESCRIPTION:  AUDIO JACK
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• through hole
• vertical orientation
• 3 conductor

parameter conditions/description min typ max units
hand soldering for 3~5 seconds 360 °C
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
Switch Options:
A = no switch
D = tip & ring switches
SJ-6308 3 X
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cuidevices.com
CUI Devices │ SERIES: SJ-6308 │ DESCRIPTION: AUDIO JACK date 08/11/2020│ page 2 of 3
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Recommended PCB Layout
Top View
Model No. SJ-63083A SJ-63083D
Schematic
PIN
1 sleeve sleeve
2 NP tip switch
3 tip tip
4 ring ring
5 NP ring switch
31
Ø6.35 MATING PLUG
��
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.3 mm ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL PLATING/COLOR
1 earth terminal brass silver
2 tip shunt brass silver
3 tip spring phosphor bronze silver
4 ring shunt phosphor bronze silver
5 ring shunt brass silver
6 barrel brass nickel
7 housing PBT (UL94V-0) black
8 nut brass nickel
9 washer brass nickel
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint